

Directorate General Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215

Tender

1. Sealed tenders (Double envelop system) in local currency are invited from bonafide manufacturers/suppliers (enlisted firms in DGDP) for supply of the following items for Rangladosh "Army

Ser no.	Nomenclature	Date of selling		Date of	Currency	Tender
		From	То	opening		no.
A.	Boot Rubber Knee Size-7 to 10 Qty-2,600 Pairs	15-02-2006	09-03-2006	12-03- 2006	Local	2417/P-6

Tender schedule with detailed specifications/conditions will be available on payment as per IT selling rate (non-refundable) during office hours between 0800 hours to 1300 hours. The tender can be dropped latest by 1000 hrs and opened at 1005 hours on the specified date of opening in presence of all tenderer (if present).

ISPR/Misc/06/96 GD-335

For Acting Director General



মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকা শিক্ষা বোর্ড কম্পিউটার কেন্দ্র, বাড়ি নং ৪৪, সড়ক নং ১২/এ, ধানমভি আ/এ, ঢাকা-১২০৯।

পত্র নং কম্পিউ-৫২/কাগজপত্র বিক্রয়/১৯/৬৯৩

তারিখঃ ০৬/২/০৬

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকা এর ধানমন্তিস্থ কম্পিউটার কেন্দ্রে এসএসসি ও এইচএসসি পরীক্ষা/২০০৫ এ ব্যবহৃত নিম্নে উল্লেখিত কাগজপত্র যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে সে অবস্থায় বিক্রয়ের জন্য প্রকৃত ক্রেতাদের কাছ থেকে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। দরদাতাগণ ইচ্ছা করলে শিক্ষা বোর্ড কম্পিউটার কেন্দ্রে (বাড়ি নং ৪৪, সড়ক নং ১২/এ, ধানমন্ডি আ/এ, ঢাকা-১২০৯, ধানমন্ডি বালিকা উচ্চ বিদ্যালয়ের (शास्मेन जनम) अस्य मानामान পরিদর্শন করতে পারেন।

কাগজপত্রের বিবরণ নিমের ছকে উল্লেখ করা হ'ল।

নং	কাগজপত্রের বিবরণ	পাহজ ও 'জিএসএম (আনুমানিক)	পরদাতা কতৃক প্রদন্ত প্রতি কেজির মূল্য
021	নৈর্ব্যক্তিক উত্তরপত্র/আরআইএফ/ব্যবহারিক নম্বরপত্রের ওএমআর ফরম (অফসেট পেপার)	১১"x৮.৫" ৯০ জিএসএম	
021	রচনামূলক উত্তরপত্রে ব্যবহৃত ওএমআর ফরম এর ১ম/২য় অংশ (অফসেট পেপার)	৮.৫"x8.৫" ৯০ জিএসএম	
100	বিভিন্ন প্রকার প্রিন্ট আউটের কাগজ (অফসেট পেপার)	১১"x১৪" ৭০ জিএসএম	
081	ব্যবহারিক নম্বর তালিকা, ট্যাগ ও অন্যান্য কাগজ (ডুপ্লিকেটিং পেপার ও অন্যান্য সাদারণ কাগজ)		
100	ব্যবহৃত করোগেটেড সীট		
051	ব্যবহৃত প্রিন্টারের রিবণ ও টোনার কার্টিজ	Ship to the same of the same o	निष्ठ धन्न भूना

২২/০২/০৬ইং তারিখে (১) সচিব, মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকা এর দপ্তরে অথবা (২) চেয়ারম্যান, শিক্ষা বোর্ড কম্পিউটার কেন্দ্র, সড়ক নং ১২/এ, ধানমন্তি আ/এ, ঢাকা-১২০৯ এর দপ্তরে বেলা ১২.০০ টার মধ্যে গ্রহণ করা হবে এবং একই দিন বেলা ৩.০০ টায় উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) চেয়ারম্যান, শিক্ষা বোর্ড কম্পিউটার কেন্দ্র (বাড়ি নং ৪৪, সড়ক নং ১২/এ, ধানমন্ডি আ/এ, ঢাকা-১২০৯) এর কক্ষে খোলা হবে। দরপত্রের সাথে সোনালী ব্যাংকের যে কোন শাখার ৪০,০০০,০০ (চল্লিশ হাজার) টাাকার ডিডি/পে-অর্ডার আর্নেস্টমানি হিসাবে "সচিব, মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকা" এর অনুকলে জমা দিতে হবে। গৃহীত দরদাতার আর্নেস্টমানি মোট মূল্যের সাথে সমন্বয় করা যাবে। গৃহীত দরদাতাকে কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ৩ (তিন) দিনের মধ্যে মালামাল ওজন করার পর সমৃদয় মূল্য পরিশোধ করে মালামাল গ্রহণ করতে হবে। অন্যথায় আর্নেস্টমানি বাজেয়াপ্ত করা হবে। কোন ক্রমেই এই সময়সীমা বৃদ্ধি করা হবে না। অকৃতকার্য দরদাতাদের আর্নেস্টমানি নিয়মানুষায়ী ফেরত দেয়া হবে। উপরোক্ত ছকে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্রের জন্য পৃথক কোন সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে না।

যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন।

প্রফেসর মোঃ মইনুদিন

সচিব (ভারপ্রাপ্ত) মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকা

Supplying & installation of CCTV Camera System at

Supplying & installation of CCTV Camera System at

Supplying & installation of CCTV Camera System including

Camera, DVR, Computer, Co-axial wiret & also block

60 (sixty) days from the date of signing contract

a) The contractors must be sole agent or authorised

b), and must have experience in supplying CCTV Camera

Engineering Division, 110, Motijheel C/A (5th Floor),

Engineering Division, 110, Motijheel C/A (5th Floor),

Chamber of AGM (Engg), Member Secretary of Tender

System at minimum 2 (two) govt/semigovt/bank/autonomous organisation in the last 5

distributors of the offered CCTV Camera.

Tk 500/- (five hundred) only (non-refundable).

Opening Committee of Engineering Division.

Tk 20,000/- (twenty thousand) only.

1616-294

Janata Bank **Engineering Division** 110, Motijheel C/A (5th Floor)

Dhaka-1000 **Tender Notice**

AC/CCTV/02

wiring.

agreement.

Dhaka-1000.

Dhaka-1000.

(five) years.

AC/CCTV/121/06

different branches of Janata Bank.

different branches of Janata Bank.

Janata Bank's own funds.

Project name

Source of funds

Tender package no. Invitation for tenders ref.

& date

Tender name

Brief description goods and services

Time for completion of

delivery

Eligibility of tenderers

Price for tender

document Amount of tender security/earnest money

Name and address of the office of tender i) Selling document

ii) Receiving tenders

iii) Opening tenders

Last date and time for selling of tender

document Date and time for : 06-03-2006 up to 2:30pm.

submission of tenders Date and time for : i) 06-03-2006, 3:00pm. opening of tenders

Special instructions

JB HO-PRD No.-03/06

GD-344

tenders prior to acceptance.

05-03-2006 up to office hours.

Tenderers or their authorised representatives are allowed to attend. Janata Bank reserves the right to reject any or all

All the rules, regulations and terms & conditions of this tender should be followed as per the "PPR-2003".

> SA Md Kamruzzaman Deputy General Manager

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বিভাগীয় বন কর্মকর্তার দপ্তর চট্টগ্রাম উত্তর বন বিভাগ

বিক্রয় নোটিশ

এতদ্বারা সর্বসাধারণের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাইতেছে যে, চট্টগ্রাম উত্তর বন বিভাগের ২০০৫-২০০৬ইং সালে করেরহাট রেঞ্জের করেরহাট ও रिशार्थो विरोव विভिन्न সালের কর্তন উপযোগী ১১৩.৭৭ হেরুর পুরাতন বাগানের মার্কাকৃত গাছের ২৯টি লট খাঁড়া অবস্থায় দরপত্রের (Sealed Tender) মাধ্যমে বিক্রর করা হইবে।

দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ, স্থান ও সময়

তারিখ	ञ्चान	সময়
২৭/০২/২০০৬ইং	১। বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, চট্টগ্রাম।	সকাল ৯ ঘটিকা হইতে ১২.৩০
	২। বন সংরক্ষক, চট্টগ্রাম অঞ্চলের কার্যালয়, চট্টগ্রাম।	ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত গ্রহণ করা হইবে। এবং ঐ দিনেই বেলা ৩.০০
	৩। জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, চট্টগ্রাম।	ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্রদাতাদের
	৪। বিভাগীয় বন কর্মকর্তার কার্যালয়, চট্টগ্রাম উত্তর বন বিভাগ, বন পাহাড়, নন্দন কানন, চট্টগ্রাম।	উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) নিম্পাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে দরপত্র খোলা হইবে।

লট ক্রয়েচছুক ব্যক্তিগণকে বিক্রয়ের জন্য ঘোষিত মার্কাকৃত খাঁড়া গাছের লটসমূহ সরেজমিনে পরিদর্শন করিয়া দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণের জন্য অনুরোধ করা যাইতেছে। দরপত্রদাতাগণ ইচ্ছা করিলে দরপত্রের শর্তাবলী ও অন্যান্য জ্ঞাতব্য বিষয় দরপত্র দাখিলের পূর্ব দিন পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময় নিম্নপাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয়ে এবং বিভিন্ন রেঞ্জ কার্যালয়সমূহে দেখিত ও জানিতে পারিবেন। প্রত্যেকটি লটের জন্য আলাদা আলাদাভাবে দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয় করিতে হইবে এবং প্রত্যেকটি লটের জন্য ৫০,০০০/-(পঞ্চাশ হাজার টাকার) আর্নেস্টমানি হিসাবে বিভাগীয় বন কর্মকর্তা, চট্টগ্রাম উত্তর বন বিভাগের বরাবরে জমা করিয়া পে-অর্ডার/ডাকঘর সেভিংস পাশবহি দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করিতে হইবে। দরপত্র সিডিউল দরপত্র দাখিলের পূর্বদিন পর্যন্ত অর্থাৎ ২৬/০২/২০০৬ ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে অত্র বন বিভাগের শহর রেঞ্জ হইতে প্রতিটি সিডিউল ১০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকায় (অফেরতযোগা) মূলো ক্রনা করিতে পারিবেন এবং সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত কাগজপত্রাদি দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করিতে হইবে।

Tel6-085

মোঃ সামসুল আজম বিভাগীয় বন কর্মকর্তা চট্টগ্রাম উত্তর বন বিভাগ



Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Office of the Executive Engineer Civil Division-3, Kurmitola, Dhaka

Invitation for Tender

Name of the work

Source of fund Time for completion

Eligibility of tenderers

Price of tender

Amount of tender

Name and address of the offices selling

tender document

Name and address of the office receiving

Name and address of the office opening Last date and time

for selling tender document Last date and time for submission of

> Date and time for opening of tenders Reasons for summarily rejection

of tender

Repair and maintenance of Cox's Bazar Airport during the year 2005-2006 (SH: Repair and maintenance of D-type quarter). Revenue Expenditure-Code No. 3004. 14 (fourteen) days.

Civil Contractor of govt/semigovt/autonomous organisation having licence to execute civil works of Tk. 2.00 (two) lacs and above & who have past experience in civil work can apply for tender documents. Tk. 150/= (one hundred fifty) only per set

Tk. 2,500/= (two thousand five hundred) only should be deposited in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay-Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Airport Manager, CAAB, Cox's Bazar Airport along with the tender.

a) Superintending Engineer, P&D/QS Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. b) Executive Engineer, Civil Division-3, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. c) PA to Member (Ops. & Pins), Headquarter, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. d) PA to Chief Engineer, Headquarter, CAAB, Kurmitola Dhaka e) PA to Director, ZIA, CAAB, Kurmitola,

f) PA to Director (CEMSU), CAAB, Kurmitola, Cash Section, Headquarter, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka, h) Airport Manager, Cox's Bazar Airport,

Executive Engineer, Civil Division-3, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. Executive Engineer, Civil Division-3, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka

12/03/2006 during office hours.

13/03/2006 up to 12:00 hours.

13/03/2006 at 12:30 hours.

i) If attested copy of enlistment renewal

receipt and up-to-date valid trade licence is not furnished along with the tender. ii) If the attested copy of Value Added Tax registration and up-to-date Income Tax payment certificate and Tax Identification Number certificate issued from appropriate authority is not furnished along with the

iii) If the original money receipt for purchasing tender document is not enclosed along with the tender. iv) If the requisite earnest money is not

furnished along with the tender v) If the attested copy of experience certificate issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer is not furnished along with the tender.

If the total transport and communication system are disrupted due to unavoidable circumstances on the date of receiving and opening the tender, the tenders will be received and opened on the next office day. In that case other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. The authority reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the tender(s) without assigning any reason

CAAB/PR-50/2006/542 Date: 08-2-2006 GD-291

14. Special instructions

Executive Engineer (CC Civil Division-3, CAAB Kurmitola, Dhaka

Md. Abdus Sattar



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Telegraph & Telephone Board Office of the Project Director Installation of Digital Telephone Exchange at Upazilas & Growth Centers 176, Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212

Memo No-P-76/Upa, Grow/DDN/2005-2006/1

Date: 09-02-2006

1	nv	ita	tion	for	Ten	ders
	IIV	ILC	LIUI	101	101	ucia

			Invita	tion for				AND IF	
1. 2. 3.	Ministry/o Agency Procuring	fivision q entity name		Bangladesh General Ma Telephone B	Ministry of Post & Telecommunication. Bangladesh Telegraph & Telephone Board. General Manager/Project Director, Project for Installation of Digital Telephone Exchange at Upazilas & Growth Centers, 176, Gulshan				
4.	Procuring entity code				Avenue, Gulshan-2, Dhaka. Not applicable.				
5. 6.	Procuring	entity district for		Dhaka. Supply of equ					
7.	Invitation Date			P-76/Upa. Gr 09-02-2006.					
KEY IN	ORMATIO				and the d				
9. FUNDIN	G INFORM			Open tenderi		Para - march			
10.	and this bearing Marketon	source of funds nent partners (if ap	pplicable)	Not applicable		al currency).			
12.	Project/p	rogramme code rogramme name		Not applicable	e.	cossories for digit:	i data network		
14.	Tender p	ackage no.		Supply of equipment & accessories for digital data network. 01/DDN/2005-2006. Supply of different types of modem, router, proxy server included.					
15.		ackage name		accessories t	for DDN.	Charles Inch	outer, proxy ser	ver including	
16.	Price for	completion tender document		As mentioned	d in the seria	er document. al no. 29 & 30.			
18.		or tender security ublication date		As mentioned Within 14-02		al no 29 & 30.			
20.	Tender la	ast selling date losing date & time		07-03-2006, 09-03-2006,	during office				
22.	Tender o	pening date & time		09-03-2006,		012			
23.		address of the office ender document (pa				General Manager/			
						ephone Exchange aulshan-2, Dhaka.	at Upazilas & Gr	owth Centers,	
		ender document (o		In the office of		onal Commissioner,	Segunbagicha, I	Dhaka.	
	1	Opening tender document			al Manager/ none Exchar e, Gulshan-2		Growth Centers,	ition of Digital 176, Gulshan	
	Opening				 b) Divisional Commissioner, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. In the office of the General Manager/Project Director. Project for Installation of Digital Telephone Exchange at Upazilas & Growth Centers, 176, Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-2, Dhaka. 				
24.		te/time of pre-t	ender meetin	THE RESERVE TO SHARE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		a, and			
	I CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	OR TENDERER							
26.	Brief des	of tenderer	DATE OF E	i) The tender December, Bangladesh. ii) The tend experience is Bangladesh. iii) In case experience contract in the (Taka seven The bidder s iii) Other crit Tender witho Supply of accessories	General experience: i) The tenderer must have minimum 5 years of overall experience as on 31 December, 2005 in the supply of goods and related services in Bangladesh. The bidders shall submit necessary documents to prove this. ii) The tenderer shall have a minimum of 3 (three) years of specific experience in the supply of data/network related equipment and services in Bangladesh. Bidder shall submit necessary documents to prove this. iii) In case of submitting bids for both lot the tenderer must have experience of supplying data/network related equipment under single contract in the last five years bearing a minimum value of Tk 75,00,000/(Taka seventy-five lac) only. The bidder shall submit the attested copy of contract with the bid. iii) Other criteria as mentioned in the tender document. Tender without such certificate/authorization shall be rejected instantly. Supply of different types of modem, router, proxy server including				
27.		scription of related		Not applicab	le.		Tourism	Completion	
28.	Lot no.	Identification of lot	Item	Short description of items	Quantity	Price of tender document (Tk)	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks/ months	
29.405	a lo mio de	9.1 (one) 2005- 2006/DDN/PD /Upa-Grow/1	Modem to of work with BTTB's Digital	(Modem) with DB 25 to V35 M34F cable	1,004,00 Guaran				
	1		Data Network	Type B DTU (Modem) with DB 25 to V35	35				
				M34F cable		2500.00	125000.00	8 (eight) weeks	
				Type C DTU	5				
		irm akillalayb		(Modem) with					
				DB 25 to V35 M34F cable					
30.		01 (one) 2005-	Router-	Lot 1 total Minimum 1	100				
Ju.		2006/DDN/ PD/Upa- Grow/2	Type 1	million packets per second processing capacity, processor					
	2 ,			min 700 MHz, RAM-1 GB,					
				Flash Memory-256					
				MB, 10/100 Ethernet	1				
		Market State		Prots, non-	E 10 5 10			2110	
				channelised STM-1 ports		2500.00	125000.00	8 (eight)	
			Router- Type 2	Min 4,00,000 packets per	1			weeks	
	W 9303		Sant land	second processing					
				capacity,	bpe a	10 to 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
	Parket.		MAR AN	processor min 350 MHz,					
		NAME OF		RAM-512 MB, Flash					
	Marillo II			Memory-128 MB, E1 ports					
		and the second	Proxy Server	PC Server	2	A THE STATE OF THE	Baq City		
			Coaxial	Single core	10				
7			Cable (Km) PCM	BNC & others	500		State		
			Connectors	ADSL	100				
		Section 201	Modem	modem with					
			G. SHDSL	Splitter To drive E1	10				
THE VI			Modem	ports over copper wire		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
			Optical Switch	24 port L3 Optical	3				
			LICENSES OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Switch					
	Control of	A STATE OF	ODF	Optical distribution	3				
		(H2 N (S) 2 10)		frame (ODF) to connect					

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Hafizur Rahman. General Manager/Project Director, Project for Installation of Digital Designation of official inviting tender Telephone Exchange at Upazilas & Growth Centers, 176, Gulshan General Manager/Project Director, Project for Installation of Digital Address of official inviting tender Telephone Exchange at Upazilas & Growth Centers, 176, Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-2, Dhaka. Contact details of official inviting tender Tel: 8861045, Fax: 9863093.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Hafizur Rahman General Manager/Project Director Project for Installation of Digital Telephone Exchange at Upazilas & Growth Centers

GD-324

Gulshan-2. Dhaka. Phone: 8861045